
London Borough of Southwark
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSPT seminar attendance
Anya Whitehead Head of Culture
Coral Flood Arts Manager
Rachel Roe Culture Development Manager
Barbara Ann Overwater Senior Planning Policy Officer

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Rachel Roe Culture Development Officer Rachael.Roe@southwark.gov.uk
Maxine Gordon PAYP/LYO Monitoring Officer
Laura Fawcett Arts Manager (Salmon Youth Centre) laura.fawcett@salmoncentre.co.uk ***Not Local Authority
Denise Keane Head of Education and Training (Theatre Peckham) denise@theatrepeckham.co.uk ***Not Local Authority

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Linda Foster Library Manager linda.foster@southwark.gov.uk
John Johnston Divisional  Quality and Performance Manager JohnJ.johnston@southwark.gov.uk
Brian Cape Librarian brian.cape@southwark.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Anya Whitehead Culture Manager Anya.Whitehead@SOUTHWARK.GOV.UK
Helen Laker Community Involvement Project Worker Helen.Laker@SOUTHWARK.GOV.UK
Kevin Dykes Senior Involvement Officer (Inclusion) Kevin.Dykes@SOUTHWARK.GOV.UK

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Judy Aitken Operations and Heritage Services Manager Judy.Aitken@southwark.gov.uk

Regeneration and Culture Event, Kings place 10/06/2009 (Advocacy)
Anya Whitehead Head of Culture Anya.Whitehead@southwark.gov.uk

Improving London Libraries event, 01/12/2009 (Advocacy/Library Change Programme)
Lewis Robinson Executive member for culture, leisure and sport lewis.robinson@southwark.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Elaine Walters Children’s Services Manager Southwark Libraries Elaine.walters@southwark.gov.uk
Hannah Guthrie Education officer, Cuming Museum Hannah.guthrie@southwark.gov.uk
Susan Sierra Children’s Area Librarian Susan.sierra@southwark.gov.uk 
Heather Elliott Administrator (South Connections) Southconnections@googlemail.com ***Not Local Authority
Ruby Wright Education Coordinator (The Architecture Foundation) ruby@architecturefoundation.org.uk ***Not Local Authority
Sarah Sheerman-Chase Learning Administrator and CP Officer (Design Museum) sarahs@designmuseum.org ***Not Local Authority
Katie Town General Manager (Discover, National Theatre) ktown@nationaltheatre.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Makaton Foundation Level training (Working with Children's Services)
Reuben Colton Library Assistant reuben.colton@southwark.gov.uk

Arts Award Advisor (Working with Children's Services)
Stewart Melton Southwark Playhouse ***Not Local Authority

Consortium Support (Working with Children's Services)
Anya Whitehead Head of Culture Anya.Whitehead@southwark.gov.uk

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Samantha Lahai-Taylor Culture Support Officer Samantha.Lahai-Taylor@southwark.gov.uk
Catherine Morgan Events Development Officer catherine.morgan@southwark.gov.uk 
Alexandra Reynolds-Cocroft Events Assistant Alexandra.Reynolds-Cocroft@southwark.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Borough Champion
Anya Whitehead Head of Culture Anya.Whitehead@southwark.gov.uk

Working with Children's Services Innovation Group: 14-19
Carly Frey Youth Music carly.frey@youthmusic.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Catherine Hamilton Heritage Collections & Operations Manager Catherine.hamilton@southwark.gov.uk
Jemima Lee General Manager (Box Clever Theatre Co. ) jemima@boxclevertheatre.com ***Not Local Authority

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Christine Brown
Brian Cape
Adrian Whittle

London Events Forum
Anila Ladwa Events Development Officer anila.ladwa@southwark.gov.uk
Catherine Morgan Events Development Officer catherine.morgan@southwark.gov.uk
Fitzroy Lewis Events Development Officer fitzroy.lewis@southwark.gov.uk
John Benton Event Locations Manager john.benton@southwark.gov.uk
Miranda Clarke Culture Support Officer miranda.clarke@southwark.gov.uk
Paul Cowell Events & Film Manager paul.cowell@southwark.gov.uk
Ros Banks Events Assistant ros.banks@southwark.gov.uk

FilmApp Borough
Andrew Pavord andrew.pavord@southwark.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Patricia Dark Local History Library and Archives Manager patricia.dark@southwark.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Workshops
Anya Whitehead Culture Manager - Arts & Heritage Anya.Whitehead@SOUTHWARK.GOV.UK
Judy Aitken Heritage Collections and Operations Manager Judy.Aitken@southwark.gov.uk

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Cllr. Veronica Ward Councillor Veronica.Ward@SOUTHWARK.GOV.UK 
Rachael Roe Culture Development Officer rachael.roe@southwark.gov.uk   

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these individual 
reports that detail the engagement of people within your borough with the 
various strands of the programme.  The report  predominantly features 
local authority staff but also details engagement from cultural 
organisations within your authority. For more information on the 
programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


